Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)	02-26-20	18H1 83188 INI 1881	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 065%-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	19 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		<u> </u>
Tab settings □□□□ To the Honorable Commissioner.	1023738	Λ 3	red original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les):/	9 1 9 2003	2. Name and add	dress of receiving party(les) Technologies, LLC
(<u> </u>	9 1 9 2003 😤	Name:	
Robert J. McHenry	, de la companya della companya della companya de la companya della companya dell	Internal Addre	ess:
Robert J. McHenry Additional name(s) of conveying partyles) attack	PADEMARY C		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attac	ned? Yes No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment 📮	Merger	Ot A A d d	s: 2819 Ashdown Court
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Addres	5.
Other	1		
Otner		S+ C	harles IL _ 60174
	1000	City:	Charles State: IL Zip: 60174
Execution Date: December 20,	, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖳 Yes 🕸 No
4. Application number(s) or patent nu			
			on date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No	
A. Patent Application No.(3)		3. , 2.2,	(1)
	Additional numbers att		
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be ma	m correspondence alled:	b. Total number	of applications and patents involved:
Name: Robert J. McHen	ry	7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41)\$
Name:		Enclosed	
Internal Address:		-	
		Authorize	ed to be charged to deposit account
	7 -1 3 Con-	8. Deposit acco	unt number:
Street Address: 2819 Royal	Ashdown Cour		
Object to the state of the stat	60174	(Attach displicate	e copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: St. Charles IL	Zip:	(Fileson deprivate	
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and	belief, the foregoing	information is true	e and correct and any attached copy
is a true copy of the original docui	ment.	m. 11/1/ 113	///
Wendell W. Clancy		MAIN [1]	fleely 1/28/03 Date
Name of Person Signing		Signature	/ [3]
Total numb	per of pages including cov cumunts to be recorded with	rer sneet, attachment th required cover sheet	, and documents.
	Commissioner of Patents &	Tredemerks, Box Assign, D.C. 20231	sments
/25/2003 LMUELLER 00000106 5770290	/		
FC:8021 40.00	A b		
/	1		
2001	3(00-8	

PATENT REEL: 013774 FRAME: 0169

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

This agreement entered into and effective this 20th of December, 1998 between Robert J. McHenry, of 2819 Royal Ashdown Court, City of St. Charles, State of Illinois, herein referred to as "Assignor", and MPM Technologies, LLC of 2819 Royal Ashdown Court, City of St. Charles, State of Illinois, herein referred to as "Assignee".

That Assignor has invented and is the owner of patents registered in the United States Patent Office, Registration No. 5,770,290 dated June 23, 1998 and Assignee is desirous of acquiring such patents and the registration thereof.

That for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to said patents, the goodwill of the business symbolized by said patents, along with the registration thereof, the number of which is contained herein.

Date: December 20, 1998

Robert J. McHenry

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me

this 20th day of December, 1998.

Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL
WENDELL W CLANCY
PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS
AMISTON EXP. MAR. 30,2004

PATENT REEL: 013774 FRAME: 0170

the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

		NDER 37 CFR 3.73(b)	
Applicant/Patent Owner:_	Robert J. McHe	nry	
Application No./Patent No.	5,770,290	Filed/Issue Date: June	23, 1998
Entitled: EASY OPEN	END OF A METAL-P	LASTIC CONSTRUCTION	
MPM Technologies	, LLC ,a lim	ited liability corpora	tion,
(Name of Assignee)	(Тур⊕	of Assignee, e.g., corporation, partnership, univer	sity, government agency, etc.)
states that it is:			
1. 🖾 the assignee of the	<u> </u>	•	
2. an assignee of less The extent (by, per	than the entire right, title centage) of its ownership	and interest. nterest is%	_
in the patent application/p	atent identified above by	virtue of either:	•
	Linited States Patent an	ent application/patent identified ab k kademerk Afica akRee l xxxxx	
OR			
B. [] A chain of title from assignee as shown		tent application/patent identified ab	ove, to the current
1. From:			
		ted States Patent and Trademark C	
The document	it was recorded in the Uni	ted States Patent and Trademark C	of is attached.
3. From:		_То:	
The documen	it was recorded in the Uni	ted States Patent and Trademark C	Office at
[] Additional do	cuments in the chain of tit	le are listed on a supplemental she	et.
[NOTE: A separate co	py <i>(i.e.</i> , the original assigr	e chain of title are attached. Iment document or a true copy of the Cordance with 37 CFR Part 3, if the EP 302.08]	
The undersigned (whose ti	tle is supplied below) is a	uthorized to act on behalf of the as	_
December 30,		Robert J. McHenry	, Inc., Manager
Dat			
Ja	t o	by: Aful Typed or print	eny/
Ja	39	Robert J. McHenry	eny/

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.2 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231, DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS, SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231.

PATENT 300-21 **REEL: 013774 FRAME: 0171**

August 2001